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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 14th August, 2019
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014  THAT THE NAMES OF THE
FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

57114

394431

435393

442261

445312

447343

461380

481418

487245

488240

495312

495315

501958

503774

509979

518396

522047

524306

524421

524528

531675

531676

539505

540001

540103

540173

540245

548556

548559

549017

557955

558041

558165

558195

558240

558279

558294

567038

567144

567244

573884

577625

577633

577637

577675

577785

577863

588057

588195

588330

589688

596241

596624

HOLLYBANK PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

KEVIN FITZPATRICK FENCING 
LIMITED

ROUSE COMMUNICATIONS 
LIMITED

EURO FUELS DISTRIBUTORS 
LIMITED

BITZ OF NEWS (TIPPERARY) 
LIMITED

ARAS POBAIL, MIONLOCH 
CUIDEACHTA FAOI THEORAINN 
RÁTHAÍOCHTA

INCISION SIGNS LIMITED

GIRTON IT LIMITED

BARRY FARMS LIMITED

RANK ONE MARKETING LIMITED

CASTLEVIEW ENTERTAINMENT 
LIMITED

ALVERNO FELLOWS LIMITED

SKILLS ACCESS AND OUTSOURCING
LIMITED

BAYVIN LIMITED

DAIKATANA LIMITED

ABC PPI (IRELAND) LIMITED

BEYOND CONFLICT LIMITED

ORLYNN MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

INNOSPIRE LIMITED

JJB CATERING LIMITED

BROADMEADOW HEALTHCARE 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

BROADMEADOW HEALTHCARE 
LIMITED

SMART GROVE TAVERNS LIMITED

ROLAND ASSET HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

WATERSHED MEDIA LIMITED

IL FORNAIO CAFFE LIMITED

DANIEL HOLLIE LIMITED

AFRICA SOURCING LIMITED

SP 101 FINANCE IRELAND 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

DEMVERA TRUST UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

CORCUMMINS TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

ROS MOBILE FONE DOCTORS 
LIMITED

DMS CLOTHING LIMITED

ALCOHOL DELIVERY PLATFORMS 
LIMITED

QUARTZ ASSET MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

GF GLOBAL FOOD SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

MARSHAL FOODS LIMITED

GOSSAN CONSULTING LIMITED

TRADA LICENSING LIMITED

HATS ENERGY LIMITED

APURE LIMITED

CERTIFIED TRADESMAN LIMITED

INTERACTIVE LANGUAGE 
LEARNING LIMITED

VICTORIOUS PENTECOSTAL 
ASSEMBLY LIMITED COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

WORKLABS LIMITED

CRAFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

GCAN LIMITED

GET A GOLF GRIP LIMITED

MARBIL PROPERTY ADMIN 
LIMITED

USB LEGAL LIMITED

LOUGH SHEELIN AERO LIMITED

IMV IMAGING IRELAND LIMITED

WHYDIY LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

599134

599182

599199

599243

599289

599291

599300

599306

599349

599356

599357

599365

599444

599445

599456

599465

620695

620899

621641

621651

621652

621653

621669

621675

621694

621732

621750

621763

621764

621765

621766

621767

621769

621771

621772

621777

621791

621801

621862

621865

621895

621922

621943

621950

621980

621982

621987

621997

622018

622042

WICE INTERCAMBIO LIMITED

THE WILLOW CENTER COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

MORLVCO LIMITED

CANWAY HOLDINGS LIMITED

PDE HAULAGE LIMITED

NEVIN PHYSIOTHERAPY SERVICES 
LIMITED

GP HOMEVISIT LIMITED

THE 40 WINKS SLEEP COMPANY 
LIMITED

M K ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION
SERVICES LIMITED

CLARK BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

ARMA HAULAGE LIMITED

CASHEL JERKY LIMITED

YSL SERVICES LIMITED

EDUAID LIMITED

DIGITAL RESTAURANT 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

INDEPENDENT NATIONAL 
BROADBAND PROVIDERS LIMITED

PADDY'S CORNER LIMITED

LINKED MORTGAGES AND 
INVESTMENTS LIMITED

STRATEGIC SECRETARIAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

DTH LOGISTICA LIMITED

2DNS TRANSPORT LIMITED

LOGUE BROS. JOINERY & 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CAR DEALER TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

TND ENGINEERING LIMITED

SECOAD LIMITED

WQGJP LIMITED

ALFAPORT LIMITED

WATTYMACK LIMITED

INDYPORT LIMITED

FOXTONE LIMITED

ECHOPORT LIMITED

DELTAPORT LIMITED

BETASTONE LIMITED

PERRYPORT LIMITED

PORTERBERG AVIATION LIMITED

TYRSEN SOFTWARE LIMITED

CREPES AND CRAIC LIMITED

CRYPTX LIMITED

MARICAL TRADERS LIMITED

AWAN CATERING LIMITED

BLUE ENERGY SHIFT LIMITED

JAMES CONCRETE LIMITED

CASTLETOWN PAYMENT SERVICES
LIMITED

SUBSTO LIMITED

MONEYGALL AGRI LIMITED

KEALDERRA HORSE TRAINING 
LIMITED

ABBIT RETAIL COMPANY LIMITED

LANFRICA LOGISTICS LIMITED

DRUMMIN VILLAGE APARTMENTS 
BLOCK A OWNERS MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

MACRO CHEF LIMITED
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