



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/J/24617

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 14th August, 2019
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN FOLLOWING COMPANIES W COMPANIES ARE HEREBY D	ERE STRUCK OFF THE REGIS	(1) OF THE COMPANIES TER ON THE DATE SET O	ACT 2014 THAT THE NAMES (UT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, A	OF THE ND THE

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
57114	HOLLYBANK PROPERTIES LIMITED	09-AUG-19	540245	DANIEL HOLLIE LIMITED	09-AUG-19
394431	KEVIN FITZPATRICK FENCING	09-AUG-19	548556	AFRICA SOURCING LIMITED	09-AUG-19
	LIMITED		548559	SP 101 FINANCE IRELAND DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	09-AUG-19
435393	ROUSE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	09-AUG-19	549017	DEMVERA TRUST UNLIMITED COMPANY	09-AUG-19
442261	EURO FUELS DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED	09-AUG-19	557955	CORCUMMINS TRANSPORT	09-AUG-19
445312	BITZ OF NEWS (TIPPERARY) LIMITED	09-AUG-19	558041	LIMITED ROS MOBILE FONE DOCTORS	09-AUG-19
447343	ARAS POBAIL, MIONLOCH CUIDEACHTA FAOI THEORAINN	09-AUG-19	558165	LIMITED DMS CLOTHING LIMITED	09-AUG-19
461380	RÁTHAÍOCHTA INCISION SIGNS LIMITED	09-AUG-19	558195	ALCOHOL DELIVERY PLATFORMS LIMITED	09-AUG-19
481418	GIRTON IT LIMITED	09-AUG-19	558240	QUARTZ ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED	09-AUG-19
487245 488240	BARRY FARMS LIMITED RANK ONE MARKETING LIMITED	09-AUG-19 09-AUG-19	558279	GF GLOBAL FOOD SUPPLIERS LIMITED	09-AUG-19
495312	CASTLEVIEW ENTERTAINMENT	09-AUG-19	558294	MARSHAL FOODS LIMITED	09-AUG-19
495315	LIMITED ALVERNO FELLOWS LIMITED	09-AUG-19	567038	GOSSAN CONSULTING LIMITED	09-AUG-19
501958	SKILLS ACCESS AND OUTSOURCING		567144	TRADA LICENSING LIMITED	09-AUG-19
501956	LIMITED	09-AUG-19	567244	HATS ENERGY LIMITED	09-AUG-19
503774	BAYVIN LIMITED	09-AUG-19	573884	APURE LIMITED	09-AUG-19
509979	DAIKATANA LIMITED	09-AUG-19	577625	CERTIFIED TRADESMAN LIMITED	09-AUG-19
518396	ABC PPI (IRELAND) LIMITED	09-AUG-19	577633	INTERACTIVE LANGUAGE LEARNING LIMITED	09-AUG-19
522047 524306	ORLYNN MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	09-AUG-19 09-AUG-19	577637	VICTORIOUS PENTECOSTAL ASSEMBLY LIMITED COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	09-AUG-19
524421	INNOSPIRE LIMITED	09-AUG-19	577675	WORKLABS LIMITED	09-AUG-19
524528	JJB CATERING LIMITED	09-AUG-19	577785	CRAFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	09-AUG-19
531675	BROADMEADOW HEALTHCARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	09-AUG-19	577863	GCAN LIMITED	09-AUG-19
531676	BROADMEADOW HEALTHCARE LIMITED	09-AUG-19	588057	GET A GOLF GRIP LIMITED	09-AUG-19
539505	SMART GROVE TAVERNS LIMITED	09-AUG-19	588195	MARBIL PROPERTY ADMIN LIMITED	09-AUG-19
540001	ROLAND ASSET HOLDINGS LIMITED	09-AUG-19	588330	USB LEGAL LIMITED	09-AUG-19
540103	WATERSHED MEDIA LIMITED	09-AUG-19	589688 596241	LOUGH SHEELIN AERO LIMITED IMV IMAGING IRELAND LIMITED	09-AUG-19
540173	IL FORNAIO CAFFE LIMITED	09-AUG-19	570241	WHYDIY LIMITED	09-AUG-19

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
599134	WICE INTERCAMBIO LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621763	WATTYMACK LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599182	THE WILLOW CENTER COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	09-AUG-19	621764	INDYPORT LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599199	MORLVCO LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621765	FOXTONE LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599243	CANWAY HOLDINGS LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621766	ECHOPORT LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599289	PDE HAULAGE LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621767 621769	DELTAPORT LIMITED BETASTONE LIMITED	09-AUG-19 09-AUG-19
599291	NEVIN PHYSIOTHERAPY SERVICES LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621771	PERRYPORT LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599300	GP HOMEVISIT LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621772	PORTERBERG AVIATION LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599306	THE 40 WINKS SLEEP COMPANY LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621777	TYRSEN SOFTWARE LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599349	M K ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION	09-AUG-19	621791	CREPES AND CRAIC LIMITED	09-AUG-19
	SERVICES LIMITED		621801	CRYPTX LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599356	CLARK BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621862	MARICAL TRADERS LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599357	ARMA HAULAGE LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621865	AWAN CATERING LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599365	CASHEL JERKY LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621895	BLUE ENERGY SHIFT LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599444	YSL SERVICES LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621922	JAMES CONCRETE LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599445	EDUAID LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621943	CASTLETOWN PAYMENT SERVICES LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599456	DIGITAL RESTAURANT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621950	SUBSTO LIMITED	09-AUG-19
599465	INDEPENDENT NATIONAL BROADBAND PROVIDERS LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621980	MONEYGALL AGRI LIMITED	09-AUG-19
620695	PADDY'S CORNER LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621982	KEALDERRA HORSE TRAINING LIMITED	09-AUG-19
620899	LINKED MORTGAGES AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED	09-AUG-19	621987	ABBIT RETAIL COMPANY LIMITED	09-AUG-19
621641		09-AUG-19	621997	LANFRICA LOGISTICS LIMITED	09-AUG-19
021011	SERVICES LIMITED		622018	DRUMMIN VILLAGE APARTMENTS BLOCK A OWNERS MANAGEMENT	09-AUG-19
	DTH LOGISTICA LIMITED	09-AUG-19		COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
621652	2DNS TRANSPORT LIMITED LOGUE BROS. JOINERY &	09-AUG-19 09-AUG-19	622042	MACRO CHEF LIMITED	09-AUG-19
U21U33	CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	07 1100-17			
621669	CAR DEALER TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	09-AUG-19			
621675	TND ENGINEERING LIMITED	09-AUG-19			
621694	SECOAD LIMITED	09-AUG-19			
621732	WQGJP LIMITED	09-AUG-19			
621750	ALFAPORT LIMITED	09-AUG-19			